

## **CARIBOO REGIONAL DISTRICT**

## **BYLAW NO. 5499**

A bylaw of the Cariboo Regional District, in the Province of British Columbia, to amend the boundaries of the 100 Mile House Fire Protection Service Area.

The Board of Directors of the Cariboo Regional District, duly assembled in open meeting, hereby enacts as follows:

## 1. <u>Title</u>

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "100 Mile House Fire Protection Service Boundary Expansion Bylaw No. 5499, 2025".

## 2. <u>Amendment</u>

Schedule 'A', as referred to in Section 1 of Bylaw No. 2439, is deleted and replaced by Schedule 'A', attached to and forming part of this bylaw.

READ A FIRST TIME this of, 2025
READ A SECOND TIME this of, 2025
READ A THIRD TIME this of, 2025
Written consent to adopt Bylaw No. 5499 was received by the Electoral Area Director for Electoral Area G on theday of, 2025.
Written consent to adopt Bylaw No. 5499 was received by the Electoral Area Director for Electoral Area H on the day of, 2025.

Written consent to adopt Bylaw No. 5499 was received by the Electoral Area Director for Electoral Area L on the day of, 2025.
ADOPTED this of, 2025
Chai
Corporate Office
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of "100 Mile House Fire Protection Service Boundary Expansion Bylaw No. 5499, 2025", as adopted by the Cariboo Regional District Board on the day
of, 2025.
Corporate Officer